Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an. 103532	2474 documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FLEZI, LLC
GEORGE J. MIAO	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2880 ZANKER ROAD
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 24, 2008 Assignment Merger	SUITE 203
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: SAN JOSE
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> zip: <u>95134</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes? No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,200,166
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE J. MIAO	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>20400 VIA PAVISO</u> # A27	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CUPERTINO	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> zip: <u>950/4</u>	
Phone Number: 408-865-1158	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: GM/a01230k@yahov.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Georgo Francisco	10/24/2008
Signature Signature	Date
CIEORGE J. MILAO	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0593

Assignment of Rights: Patent

George J. Miao, an inventor residing at 20400 Via Paviso, #A27, Cupertino, CA 95014, ("Assignor") is owner of the U.S. Patent No.: 7,200,166, dated April 3, 2007, titled Dual-Mode Transceiver for Indoor and Outdoor Ultra Wideband Communications, (the "Patent"). Flezi, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having an office at 2880 Zanker Road, Suite 203, San Jose, CA 95134 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee 100% of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the invention and Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: October 24, 2008
Assignor: General Coult
Printed Name: George J. Miao

On PAR	this	400	44	11 1/21 x	vai	day	of		undersigned		2008, Public	before	me,
appea	red _	Ge	DOT	c J	. //	1140			, ASSIGNO	R, person	nally kr	nown to	me or
prove	d to r	ne on	the	basis	of śati:	sfactory	evide	ence t	o be the perso	n whose i	name is	subscrib	ed to
									t he executed				
and) of	ficial	0	seal	in	l	The	mo	Clava	•	(County	of
	0	ab	ort	va			on th	e date	set forth in th	is certific	ate.	•	

See Affached Acknowledg.
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0594

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Santa Clara On Clober Zyland before me, Jans Elbu Harley, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer personally appeared				
PARIS EVON HARVEY COMM. #1533320 z Notary Public California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Dec. 14, 2038	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal			
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Description of Attached Document				
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:				

SFBayNotary.com

PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 10/28/2008